

---

WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2007 No. 120**

**The Statutory Nuisances (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Wales) Order 2007**

**Amendment of the Clean Neighbourhoods and Environment Act 2005 (Commencement No. 2, Transitional Provisions and Savings) (Wales) Order 2006**

**3.** The Clean Neighbourhoods and Environment Act 2005 (Commencement No. 2, Transitional Provisions and Savings) (Wales) Order 2006(1) is amended as follows—

- (a) in the Welsh text of the heading to article 5 for “2006” substitute “2007”;
- (b) in the Welsh and English texts of the opening words in article 5 for “2006” substitute “2007”;
- (c) in the Welsh and English texts of the heading to article 6 for “2006” substitute “2007”;
- (d) in the Welsh and English texts of the opening words in article 6 for “2006” substitute “2007”;
- (e) in the Welsh text for the heading to article 7 substitute—

“Darpariaethau yn Neddf 2005 sy'n dod i rym ar y dyddiad y daw erthygl 2 o Orchymyn Niwsansau Statudol (Darpariaethau Amrywiol) (Cymru) 2007 a'r Atodlen i'r Gorchymyn hwnnw i rym”;
- (f) in the English text for the heading to article 7 substitute—

“Provisions of the 2005 Act coming into force on the date on which article 2 of, and the Schedule to, the Statutory Nuisances (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Wales) Order 2007 come into force”;
- (g) in the Welsh text in the opening words in article 7 for the words “Gorchymyn Niwsansau Statudol (Goleuo Artiffisial) (Dynodi Campau Perthnasol) (Cymru) 2006” substitute “erthygl 2 o Orchymyn Niwsansau Statudol (Darpariaethau Amrywiol) (Cymru) 2007 a'r Atodlen i'r Gorchymyn hwnnw”.
- (h) in the English text in the opening words in article 7 for the words “the Statutory Nuisance (Artificial Lighting) (Designation of Relevant Sports) (Wales) Order 2006” substitute “article 2 of, and the Schedule to, the Statutory Nuisances (Miscellaneous Provisions) (Wales) Order 2007”;
- (i) in the Welsh text of article 10(1) for “â rheoliad” substitute “ag erthygl”;
- (j) in the English text of article 10(1) for “regulation” substitute “article”.